STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

PRINTED: 07/07/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

COMPLETED

		315494	B. WING _		01/09/2025			
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY				
ALARIS	HEALTH AT THE CHA	NTEAU		ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION			
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	тѕ	F 00	0				
	NJ168560, NJ1695	63566, NJ166367, NJ167186, 665, NJ173055, NJ178204, 333, NJ179065, NJ180762,						
	conducted by Healt LLC on behalf of th Health (NJDOH). T	nd Complaint Survey was thcare Management Solutions, e New Jersey Department of the facility was found not to be bliance with 42 CFR 483						
	Survey Dates: 01/0	6/25 - 01/09/25						
	Survey Census: 18	2						
	Sample Size: 43							
F 580 SS=D	COMPLIANCE WIT 42 CFR PART 483, TERM CARE FACI RECERTIFICATION Notify of Changes (NOT IN SUBSTANTIAL ITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SUBPART B, FOR LONG LITIES BASED ON THIS N AND COMPLAINT VISIT. (Injury/Decline/Room, etc.) 14)(i)-(iv)(15)	F 58	0	2/7/25			
	(i) A facility must im consult with the res consistent with his representative(s) w (A) An accident inversults in injury and physician interventi (B) A significant characteristic mental, or psychos	olving the resident which I has the potential for requiring						
	BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE (X6) DATE							
Liection	ically Signed				02/03/2025			

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

A. BUILDING _

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315494	B. WING		01/09/2025	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTI	
F 580	status in either life- clinical complication (C) A need to alter a need to discontini treatment due to ac commence a new f (D) A decision to tra resident from the fa §483.15(c)(1)(ii). (ii) When making n (14)(i) of this section all pertinent informat is available and pro physician. (iii) The facility must resident and the resid	threatening conditions or his); treatment significantly (that is, ue an existing form of diverse consequences, or to form of treatment); or ansfer or discharge the acility as specified in otification under paragraph (g) in, the facility must ensure that ation specified in §483.15(c)(2) ovided upon request to the sident representative, if any, or roommate assignment (3.10(e)(6); or ident rights under Federal or tions as specified in paragraph on. It record and periodically (amailing and email) and he resident mose in its admission agreement ration, including the various orise the composite distinct cify the policies that apply to ween its different locations	F 580			
		eview interview and review of		All residents have the notential to	he	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING			01/0) 9/2025
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	0170	012020
				9	6 PARKWAY		
ALARIS	HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		R	ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	Continued From pa	ige 2	, F.5	580			
	facility policy, the facility failed to ensure				affected by this deficient practice.		
		imely notification was made to			amount by and demonstra producer		
		ident (R) 278 and R328)			R278 and R238 are not current res	idents	
		R) when a change of condition			in the facility.		
		otal sample of 43 residents					
		the potential for the RRs to			Root cause analysis was completed		
		the resident's condition and to			Nurses identified were re-educated	by the	
		ormed decisions regarding the			Director of Nursing and/or Facility		
	care of the resident	IS.			Educator to communicate and docu		
			all notification of changes in skin co and critical labs to the primary cont				
	Findings include:				primary physician. This documenta		
	Review of the facilit	ty's policy titled, "Notification of			to be recorded in the resident recor		
		ed 12/27/22 revealed "Policy: It			to be recorded in the resident recor	۳.	
		facility to inform the resident;	All current residents were reviewed for			for	
		ident's physician; and if		notification of change to the primary			
	known, notify the re	esident's legal representative			contact regarding skin condition ch		
		nily member of the following			and critical labs. Documentation of		
		dures: 2. Significant change in			notification is charted in the resider		
		ical, mental or psychosocial			record. No other residents were aff	ected	
		oration in health, mental or			by this deficient practice.		
		s in either life-threatening			Equility advantor and/or nursing do	nianoo	
		al complications) 4. A or discharge the resident from			Facility educator and/or nursing de- inserviced all nurses on communic		
	the facility.	or discharge the resident from			all skin changes and critical labs to		
	the facility.				primary contact and physician.	uic	
	1.Review of R278's	"Profile" located in the			Documentation of notification to be		
	electronic medical i	record (EMR) under the			charted in the resident record.		
	"Profile" tab reveale	ed the resident was originally					
	admitted to the faci				Unit Manager and/or Nursing Design		
	readmitted on Name of	with diagnoses of William or an arrangement with diagnoses of			will review all labs, new orders and		
	An Alon Innovation	. R278 discharged			hour documentation daily to assess	tor	
	to the hospital on	and NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)			any changes in condition and		
	the facility.				documentation of notification to prin	пагу	
	Review of R278's a	dmission "Minimum Data Set			contact in the patient record.		
		he EMR under the "MDS" tab			Director of Nursing or Nursing Desi	anee	
		it reference date (ARD) of			will conduct audits, using an audit t		
		a Brief Interview for Mental			assess documentation regarding	,	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING			01/0	09/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		0 17.	0,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPORTION OF T	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	Status (BIMS) score resident was NJ Ex Review of R278's and revealed R278's NJ low at Section 1 or resident was also not revealed a NJ Exec NJ Exec Order 26.4 revealed the resident Review of R278's Efamily was notified on R278's Efamily w	laboratory results, provided by the facility, Exec Order 26.4b1) was values: 1 Dece Order 26.4b1 // alues: 1 Dece Order 26.4b1 // alues: 1 Dece Order 26.4b1). The oted with a Dece Order 26.4b1 and a Dece Order 26.4b1 b1 The results further ont had a Dece Order 26.4(b)(1) MR revealed no evidence the of the above MJ Exec Order 26.4b1 S. FOIA (b)(6) laboratory results	F 5	580	notification of change in the resider record. A minimum of 20 records waudited monthly for three months at then quarterly for the next two quar Director of Nursing will address any concerns immediately and report to QAPI committee monthly.	vill be ind ters.	
	NJ Exec Order 26.4b the "Progress Notes was not notified of t	Progress Notes" dated located in the EMR under s" tab revealed R278's che successived values received Exec Order 26.451 until					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315494	B. WING			/09/2025	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 580	During an interview U.S. FOIA (b)(6) there was no evide was notified of was notified timely on until resident's until resid	on 01/09/25 at 11:30 AM the confirmed nee documented R278's values for values for values received and old also confirmed the state of values received values received to be notified of values received. Was provided to make a sent decisions. Was provided values received to be notified of values received was values received was values received. Was provided values received to be notified of values received.	F 5	80			
	was NJ Exec Order" On Wex order 25.4(0), the care plan problem 9	e following was added to the statement, "NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING			l '	09/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ATEAU		9	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 16 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION OF T	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	Measurements wellength by Measurements wellength by Messer order was staged as a Miles of the many many many many many many many many	Report" record dated R under the "Assessment" tab xec Order 26.4b1 to the "Dexec Order 26.4b1 in re. M. Exec Order 26.4b1 and the N. Exec Order 26.4b1 dressing No Exec Order 26.4b1 order documented, N. Exec Order 26.4b1 order documentation in the nowing F328 was notified of the land the continued presence of 26.4b1 through	F	580			
	Notes" from NJ Exe	sing and Physician "Progress c Order 26.4b1 in the EMR s Notes" tab revealed no					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315494	B. WING			1	09/2025	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		96 F	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PARKWAY CHELLE PARK, NJ 07662			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOIL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 580	mention of the "Discourse be not be n	charge Instructions," dated R under the "Assessment" tab as regarding the reference of the regarding the regarding the regarding the regarding the regarding to the regarding the regard	F 5	580				
	During an interview U.S. FOIA remembered R328's El weekly interviewed R328's El colored weekly interviewed R328's application for the discharge on the discharge of the discharge on the discharge of the disc	structions read, NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 daily and Notes - NJ Exec Order 26.4b1. Ton 01/09/25 at 1:15 PM, Stated she having a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 he NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 he NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and R328 was rounds through tated R328 received NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 through Ton 01/09/24 at 1:37 PM, the stated families of new NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 by the stated this should be						
	documented in Notes" or on the 'wareviewed R328's El documentation of n the NJ Exec Order During an interview	MR and stated she did not see offication in any location of						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING				09/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	011	0012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	and family were bostated the notification Progress Notes. During an interview U.S. FOIA (b)(6) stated was covered a Instructions" regard NJ Exec Order 26.461. The	re discovered the physician th notified right away. RN3 on should be documented in on 01/09/25 at 6:54 PM, the	F 5	580			
F 756 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(c)(§483.45(c) Drug Re §483.45(c)(1) The of must be reviewed a licensed pharmacis §483.45(c)(2) This of the resident's medical director and direct	egimen Review. drug regimen of each resident at least once a month by a set. review must include a review	F7	756			2/7/25

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	L. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING			01/0) 9/2025	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ATEAU		90	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 PARKWAY COCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	0 110		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	and the irregularity (iii) The attending president's medical irregularity has bee action has been tal be no change in the physician should do the resident's medical services and the resident's medical form and the process and stown he or she iderequires urgent act. This REQUIREMED by: Based on record repolicy review, the fapharmacy recomm by the physician for (R)160) out of five unnecessary medical residents. This resident to have un providing medication. Findings include: Review of the facilial Pharmacy Reports revealed, "It is the Licensed Nurse also Pharmacist will revupon admission, the on the resident consequences."	the pharmacist identified. Thysician must document in the record that the identified en reviewed and what, if any, ken to address it. If there is to e medication, the attending ocument his or her rationale in cal record. If a cility must develop and end procedures for the monthly we that include, but are not enes for the different steps in eps the pharmacist must take entifies an irregularity that ion to protect the resident. In is not met as evidenced eview, interview, and facility acility failed to ensure endations were responded to rone resident (Resident residents reviewed for cations out of a total sample of that the potential for the amet health needs by not	F 7	756	All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. Unit Manager clarified R160 pharma recommendations regarding the NJ Exec Order 26.4bT with the prima medical doctor and documented in Frecord. Family notified. Root cause analysis was completed Nurses identified were re-educated Facility Educator to document in the resident record the primary doctor's response to the pharmacist's recommendation. All current pharmacy reviews were assessed for orders, recommendation documentation in the resident roll to other residents were affected by deficient practice.	acy ary R160 I. by the cons ecord.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315494	B. WING _			09/2025	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ATEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	physician and DON Procedure 4. A identified will be do written report and rephysician, and direct resident name, releidentified with the rephysician 6. If the act upon the pharm recommendations, communicate with a communicate with the facility on the second recommendation of the facility on the facility of the facility on the facility on the facility on the facility of the facility o	I [Director of Nursing] ny medication irregularities cumented on a separate, notification to the attending ctor of nursing, listing the evant drug irregularity that was esolution noted by the he physician chooses not to nacy consultant the physician will a licensed professional. Profile" located in the record (EMR) under the ed the resident was admitted to with diagnoses of with diagnoses of with diagnoses of cessment reference date revealed a Brief Interview for list) score of weekender 26.4b1 Physician's Orders" located in "Orders" tab revealed R160 ec Order 26.4b1 en the date of corder 26.4b1 for art date of corder 26.4b1 and an order 26.4b1 day for with a start with a start	F 75	Unit Manager will review precommendations with the and document the response resident record. Primary dapprove or decline the recon the pharmacy consultated Director of Nursing or Nurswill conduct audits, using a assess recommendation a documentation in the reside minimum of 20 pharmacy will be audited monthly for consecutive months and the for the next two quarters. Nursing will address any commediately and report fine QAPI Committee.	e primary doctor se in the octor will ommendation nt report. sing Designee an audit tool, to and dent record. A review audits three hen quarterly Director of oncerns		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245404	B. WING			l '	0
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315494	D. WING		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/0	09/2025
					PARKWAY		
ALARIS	HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		R	OCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	section titled "Please these recommendations is recommendations in a rationale." There no response documendations is a rationale. There no response documendations is dated in the section titled "Please recommendations is a rationale." There no response documendations is a rationale. There no response documendations is a rationale of the reside ordered dosage of originally ordered originally ordered or originally	se consider implementing ations and document below any esponse to the written, or should the perejected, please document were initials in the space with mented. FOIA (b)(6) Notes" provided by the facility er 26.4b1 revealed the feed to consider increasing the J Exec Order 26.4b1. Under lease consider implementing ations and document below any esponse to the written, or should the perejected, please document were initials in the space with mented. Medication Administration Medication Administration my Exec Order 26.4b1 that was ny Exec Or	F7	756			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315494	B. WING			01/0	09/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		96	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 PARKWAY COCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	0170	0012023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)					(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 the resident being conditional you want to effectiveness of the confirmed she also recommendations to the effectiveness of the confirmed she also recommendations to the effectiveness of the confirmed she also recommendations to the physician. She reveintended to the effectiveness of the confirmed she also recommendations to the physician. She reveintended to the effectiveness of the confirmed she also recommendations to the physician. She reveintended to the physician of th	after four weeks was due to on a low dose at the beginning to get the maximum made follow-up to the physician to increase the two more times and the were not responded to by the ealed the two medications are corder 26.4b1	F7				
F 921 SS=D	S483.90(i) Other Er The facility must presentary, and comforesidents, staff and This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation Maintenance Logbothe facility failed to (Rooms 225W, 213 230 and 229) on the building was maintant environment. The formica coverings or room was repaired This affected eight occupied on the second the Activity root the residents not to	nitary/Comfortable Environ nvironmental Conditions ovide a safe, functional, ortable environment for the public. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, review of the took, and facility policy review, ensure eight resident rooms the second floor of the north ained to promote a homelike acility further failed to ensure on a half wall in the Activity to potentially prevent injury. Trooms of 38 resident rooms cond floor of the north building m. This had the potential for have a home like room in d the potential to cause an	FS	121	Rooms 225w, 213w, 209, 211D, 22 262, 230 and 229 identified areas o improvement were addressed. Clock handles were replaced, paint was to up, ceiling tile replaced, cracks arous sink were filled with waterproof silicand heating unit cover was repaired formica covering in the Activity Room repaired. Root cause analysis completed. Nemaintenance staff, including new Maintenance Director, recently start and facility is currently under renoval Staff observed not consistent with under the complete of the consistent with under the consistent with the consistent with under the consistent with the consistent with under the consistent with the	27, If set buched und the one d. The m was ew ted ations.	2/13/25

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING			C 01/09/2025	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/10	0072020
				ç	96 PARKWAY		
ALARIS	HEALTH AT THE CHA	ITEAU		F	ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 921	Repairs" last revise maintain a safe, cle environment for rest through timely reparoom inspections. It Maintenance Deparement inspections through report issues (e.g., to the Maintenance requests via the madesignated floor of Maintenance Depareded repairs and the logbook. 7. Maintenance Depareded repairs and the logbook. 7. Maintenance Depareded repairs and safety systems plumbing) on daily ensures fixtures, furinspected for dama. During observations the U.S. FOIA (b) (facility U.S. FOIA (b) (facility U.S. FOIA) (b) (facility U.S. FOIA) (b) (facility U.S. FOIA) (b) (facility U.S. FOIA) (c) (following concerns second floor of the there was a missing doors on the closet	by policy titled, "Maintenance d 05/24 revealed, "Policy: To ean, and functional sidents, staff, and visitors irs, routine maintenance, and Procedures: 1. The rement is responsible for checks, repairs, and sout the facility 3. Staff broken equipment, hazards) Department. 4. Submit repair aintenance logbook on the the issue 6. The rement checks the logbook for logs completion status/date in intenance performs routine of common areas, hallways, (e.g., lighting, HVAC, and rounds 12. Maintenance riture, and systems are ge and repaired as needed. So on 01/08/25 at 3:10 PM with on the in residents' rooms on the	F9	921	,	Book ed. sice g Book will st once needed. sted in bol. siately	
	walls that surround room. There was of the bed by the door	the sink in the middle of the ne ceiling tile sagging above					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l · ·		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						С	
		315494	B. WING			01/0	09/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	NTEAU		96	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 PARKWAY COCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 921	between the sink a -In room 209 there around the sink in 1-In room 211D ther walls around sink in heating unit (radiat was rusted; -In room 227P there the window and the was rusted; -In room 262 the classifier of the sink in the midder of the sink in the midder of the window paint approximately ceiling tile above the sagging; -In room 229 the waster of the Activity room surrounding the accomplece was broken of a sharp pointed piewall was approximately wall was approximately was approx	dle of the room with cracks and the wall; was paint peeling off the walls the middle of the room; e was paint peeling off the nother the middle of the room. The or) had paint peeling and it e was paint peeling off walls by the top of heating vent (radiator) coset doors had paint peeling, eling off the walls surrounding the of the room; e the resident headboard of the had a large section of peeling of 12 inches by 12 inches. A see entrance to the door was alls surrounding the sink in the	F	921			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		DNSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315494	B. WING				09/ 2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		96 PA	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RKWAY HELLE PARK, NJ 07662	1 01/	03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 921	reported by staff or rounds. During an interview time of the above of	with the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) at the bservations, they confirmed to be painted and the closet	F 9	21			
F 924 SS=D	S483.90(i)(3) Equiphandrails on each services This REQUIREMENT Based on observation Maintenance Logbothe facility failed to corridors throughout building on all four repair and/or were potential for the rest themselves when use ambulation. This affectors in the building Findings include: Review of the facility Repairs" last revise maintain a safe, cleen vironment for rest through timely repair oom inspections. Findings in the pairs of the facility Repairs o	corridors with firmly secured side. NT is not met as evidenced sion, interview, review of coks, and facility policy review, ensure handrails located in the second floor of the north hallways had handrails in good not missing. This had the idents to potentially injure sing the handrails during fected all four hallways of the north building out of three g. Ty policy titled, "Maintenance d 05/24 revealed, "Policy: To can, and functional sidents, staff, and visitors irs, routine maintenance, and	F9	A ha Rom M arr St th ha da to M No	Il identified broken/missing handrave been repaired or replaced. oot cause analysis completed. Naintenance staff, including new aintenance Director, recently starnd facility is currently under renovant observed not consistent with the maintenance log to document andrail concerns. dministrator inserviced Maintenant aff to check the Maintenance Logaily. Facility Educator inserviced and document handrail concerns in the aintenance Log Book located at the urses Station on each unit. aintenance Director and/or designates as siderails for any repairs need eekly. Findings of rounds will be	ew ted ations. using any ace g Book all staff he he	2/13/25

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING			01/0	09/ 2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 PARKWAY COCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	0 11.	0,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPRO	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 924	conducting routine inspections through report issues (e.g., to the Maintenance requests via the madesignated floor of Maintenance Depa needed repairs and the logbook. 7. Maintenance Depa needed repairs and the logbook. 7. Maintenance Depa needed repairs and the logbook. 7. Maintenance Depa needed repairs and safety systems plumbing) on daily ensures fixtures, furinspected for dama. During observation the J.S. FOIA (b) (6 facility	checks, repairs, and nout the facility 3. Staff broken equipment, hazards). Department. 4. Submit repair aintenance logbook on the the issue 6. The rtment checks the logbook for logs completion status/date in intenance performs routine of common areas, hallways, (e.g., lighting, HVAC, and rounds 12. Maintenance rniture, and systems are ige and repaired as needed. s on 01/08/25 at 3:10 PM with and the with handrails in the corridors of the north building: rooms 226 and 228 had duct and the ends of the handrails; it side of the hall starting right ad duct tape on the ends ail to the wall; it side of the hallway between and MDS office door had ends of the handrail; if front of the women's shower in between the elevators; int of the elevator had duct tape if the TV room was loose and	FS	924	documented in the Physical Plant Checklist audit tool. Any issues ide will be immediately addressed. Findings will be reviewed with the Administrator weekly and reported QAPI commitee monthly for three consecutive months and quarterly consecutive months.	to the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
	315494	B. WING		0.	C 1/09/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHAT	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
on the corridors of the entry in the logbook there were no maint staff or found on mainterview observations the caps to come into phandrails so they cowas made for a cophandrails and caps could be fixed. The able to produce any orders to show replay thandrails had been been been been compared to show replay thandrails were in neather was no record needed repairs for the bowlong the duct that several of the handrails were working on the buring an interview con on only she had heard there	e no requests to fix handrails he second floor. Review of the dated 01/09/25 revealed tenance issues reported by aintenance rounds related to at the time of the above said they were waiting on lace on the ends of the buld be replaced. A request by of the invoice showing were ordered so the handrails said they would not be invoices for copies of any accement parts for the ordered. on 01/09/25 at 9:25 AM S. FOIA (b) (6) D.S. FOIA (b) (6) D.S. FOIA (b) (6) The was not sure how long the end of repair and confirmed in the logbooks of the he handrails. on 01/09/25 at 9:30 AM Nurse (LPN)2 she was unsure ape and foam had been on rails. She said she knew they e handrails last night.	F9	24		

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

THO TIBELLY COLL ELERT CENT	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building			DATE OF REV	ISIT
315494 _{Y1}	B. Wing		Y2	3/28/2025	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHA	ΓΕΑU	96 PARKWAY			
		ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662			
	·	-			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
		13	17		13	17			10
ID Prefix	F0580	Correction	ID Prefix	F0756	Correction	ID Prefix	F0921		Correction
Reg. #	483.10(g)(14)(i)-(i	v)(15) Completed	Reg. #	483.45(c)(1)(2)(4)(5)	Completed	Reg. #	483.90(i)		Completed
LSC		02/07/2025	LSC		02/07/2025	LSC			02/13/2025
ID Prefix	E0024	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
ID FIEIIX		Correction	ID FIEIX		Correction	ID FIEIIX			Correction
Reg. #	483.90(i)(3)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC		02/13/2025	LSC		_	LSC			
		- "							
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC		_	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC		_	LSC			
REVIEWI STATE A		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR		DA	TE	
REVIEW CMS RO		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			DA	TE	
FOLLOW 1/9/2025	UP TO SURVEY	COMPLETED ON		CK FOR ANY UNCORRE ORRECTED DEFICIENC			IE ELOU ITMO	YE	s 🔲 no

PRINTED: 07/07/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01, 02	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING			01/	09/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ATEAU		9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		ΕO	000			
K 000	conducted by Healt LLC on behalf of the Health (NJDOH), Hoperations on 01/0 be in compliance with INITIAL COMMENTAL	e Survey was conducted by ement Solutions, LLC on Jersey Department of Health facility Survey and Field 19/25 and the facility and was compliance with the articipation in at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life and the 2012 Edition of the ction Association (NFPA) 101, LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING	ΚC	000			
K 000	three-story building was constructed in construction and is compartments. The automatic sprinkler by city water and do two diesel generated. The number of bed during the survey, the residents of the	Chateau (South) is a with a partial basement that 2006. It is composed of Type I divided into eleven smoke facility has a complete system (wet) that is supplied ones not have a fire pump. The propose for system for spower 50% of the building. Its occupied was 56 out of 73. The second floor is not used by a facility. There is a ventilator or with eleven beds.	ΚO	000			
	•	Survey was conducted by					
ARODATORY	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	JATHDE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14

days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

02/03/2025

PRINTED: 07/07/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01, 02 B. WING 315494 01/09/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 | Continued From page 1 K 000 Healthcare Management Solutions, LLC on behalf of the New Jersey Department of Health (NJDOH), Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 01/09/25 and the facility and was found to be in noncompliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 483.90(a). Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 Edition of the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101. Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancy. Alaris Health at the Chateau (North) is a four-story building with a partial basement that was constructed in the 1980's. It is composed of Type II construction and is divided into sixteen smoke compartments. The facility has a complete automatic sprinkler system (wet) that is supplied by city water and an electric fire pump. The two diesel generators power 50% of the building. The number of beds occupied was 129 out of 175 during the survey. Vertical Openings - Enclosure K 311 K 311 2/7/25 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Vertical Openings - Enclosure 2012 EXISTING Stairways, elevator shafts, light and ventilation shafts, chutes, and other vertical openings between floors are enclosed with construction having a fire resistance rating of at least 1 hour. An atrium may be used in accordance with 8.6. 19.3.1.1 through 19.3.1.6 If all vertical openings are properly enclosed with construction providing at least a 2-hour fire resistance rating, also check this This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced

CLIVILI	13 I ON MEDICANE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				IVID IVO.	0936-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01, 02	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING			01/	09/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 311	by: Based on observar failed to maintain the vertical openings as Safety Code (2012 deficient practice have residents. Findings include: An observation on designated exit state two-inch overcut ar above the ceiling. During an interview the U.S. FOIA (b)(6)	tion and interview, the facility he fire resistance rating of its required by NFPA 101 Life Edition), Section 19.3. The ad the potential to affect 35 01/09/25 at 11:42 AM of the rwell by Room 300 revealed a cound a conduit penetration at the time of the observation, confirmed the finding ity was unaware of the	K	311	Residents living near the exit stain door by room 300 have potential to affected by this practice. Root cause analysis completed. Note that Maintenance Director and team more recently started. Maintenance tear re-inserviced by the Regional Maintenance Director, on assessing penetrations in the ceiling and walls. Maintenance Director sealed the penetration above the ceiling by the stainwell by room 300 with a fire resulted by the stainwell by room 300 with a fire resulted by the stainwell by room sometimes of the stainwell by rooms and smoke doors other findings on the South Pavillon Maintenance Director or Designee round on each unit weekly and resulted tool to assess for penetration Findings will be immediately addresulted to the Administrator.	be lew embers in g for s. e exit sistant tration s; no n. will ident an s. essed	
K 311 SS=F		Enclosure	K	311	Monthly reports will be reviewed wi QAPI committee for three consecumenths and quarterly thereafter for quarters.	tive	2/7/25
	shafts, chutes, and	Enclosure shafts, light and ventilation other vertical openings enclosed with construction					

	to i oit mediorate	& MEDICAID SERVICES				IVID INO.	0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01, 02	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING			01/0	09/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPORTION OF T	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 311	having a fire resista An atrium may be u 19.3.1.1 through 19 If all vertical openin construction provid resistance rating, a box. This REQUIREMEI by: Based on observat failed to maintain th vertical openings at Safety Code (2012 deficient practice have residents. Findings include: Observations on 07 designated exit stat three-inch overcut a penetration and a forthe door. During an interview observations, the u confirmed the findin	ance rating of at least 1 hour. Used in accordance with 8.6. 0.3.1.6 Igs are properly enclosed with ing at least a 2-hour fire lso check this In it is not met as evidenced tions and interview, the facility he fire resistance rating of its required by NFPA 101 Life Edition), Section 19.3. The lad the potential to affect 45 In 1/09/25 at 9:13 AM of the invell by Room 400 revealed a laround an orange pipe our-inch hole in the wall above of at the time of the life. S. FOIA (b)(6) Ings and stated the facility was ealed penetrations and gaps discount in the wall.	K	311	Residents living on the unit identification have potential to be affected by this deficient practice. Root cause analysis completed. Not Maintenance Director and team more recently started. Maintenance team inserviced by the Regional Mainten Director, on assessing for any gaps walls, ceilings, duct work, fixtures of unsealed penetrations. Findings to immediately addressed. Maintenance Director sealed the penetration around the pipe and was above the door by the designated estainwell by Room 400 with a fire reblock. All rooms checked for penetrations are block above fire barrier and smoke doors. Maintenance Director or Designee round on each unit weekly and resigneement and season and tool to assess penetrations. Findings will be immaddressed and reported to the Administrator. Monthly reports will be reviewed with QAPI committee for three consecutions.	ew embers nance s in the or any be all exit esistant ration s. will ident a s for ediately	

PRINTED: 07/07/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01, 02 315494 B. WING 01/09/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 4 K 311 K 311 months and quarterly thereafter for two quarters. K 353 K 353 Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing 2/7/25 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing Automatic sprinkler and standpipe systems are inspected, tested, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the Inspection, Testing, and Maintaining of Water-based Fire Protection Systems. Records of system design, maintenance, inspection and testing are maintained in a secure location and readily available. a) Date sprinkler system last checked b) Who provided system test c) Water system supply source Provide in REMARKS information on coverage for any non-required or partial automatic sprinkler system. 9.7.5. 9.7.7. 9.7.8. and NFPA 25 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on record review and interview, the facility Residents living on the North Pavilion failed to maintain the sprinkler system in have potential to be affected by this accordance with NFPA 25 Standard for the deficiency. Inspection, Testing, and Maintenance of Water-Based Fire Protection Systems (2011 Root cause analysis completed. New Edition). This deficient practice had the potential Maintenance Director and team members to affect all 175 residents at the facility. recently started. Maintenance team inserviced by the Regional Maintenance Findings include: Director, on monthly inspection of the electric fire pump. A review of the facility's sprinkler system records provided by the facility revealed the facility failed Maintenance Director contacted the

	CO TOTA MEDIONALE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			011101101	<u> </u>
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01, 02		E SURVEY PLETED
		315494	B. WING _		01/0	09/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 353	to conduct the monelectric fire pump. inspection was Aug During an interview U.S. FOIA (b)(6) stated the facility w	thly test and inspection of the The most recent monthly ust 3, 2024. on 01/09/25 at 3:26 PM, the confirmed the finding and as unable to provide the monthly fire pump test.	K 35	contracted vendor to test and fire pump. Maintenance Director or Des conduct monthly inspection of fire pump and will log the dat the run pump time. Any findir immediately addressed and the Administrator and Region Maintenance Director. Monthly reports will be review QAPI committee for three comonths and quarterly thereas	ignee will of the electric e/minutes of ngs will be reported to nal wed with the nsecutive	
	inspected, and mai NFPA 10, Standard Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.13 This REQUIREMED by: Based on observate failed to ensure the extinguishers had a and were equipped collar in accordance Portable Fire Exting Sections 7.3.1.2.1	guishers uishers are selected, installed, ntained in accordance with for Portable Fire	K 35	Residents living on the wing have potential to be affected deficient practice. Root cause analysis complet Maintenance Director started inspection was done. Facility replacement extinguishers in was not instructed on what e needed to be replaced. Main inserviced by the Regional M	ed. New I. A recent had house but xtinguishers tenance team	2/7/25

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01, 02		E SURVEY PLETED	
		315494	B. WING_		01/	09/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 355	An observation on extinguisher locate wall on the fourth Service Collar for examination was of the Service Collar for extinguisher locate revealed the Verifical Six-year internal examination on fire extinguisher locate the Smoking Area Service Collar for examination was of the Smoking Area Service Collar for examination was of the U.S. FOIA (b) and stated the face extinguishers were internal examination inspection and was by the vendor but them.	o1/09/25 at 9:33 AM of the fire ed in the corridor by the smoke floor revealed the Verification of the six-year internal dated June 2018 and past due. o1/09/25 at 9:57 AM of the fire ed in the corridor by Room 319 cation of Service Collar for the xamination was dated 2017 and o1/09/25 at 10:30 AM of the examination was dated 2017 and the boated in the Dining Room by revealed the Verification of the six-year internal dated 2018 and past due. w at the time of observations, confirmed the findings illity was unaware the fire examination the past due for the six-year ons. The facility recently had an siguen five fire extinguishers did not know where to put	K 38	examination of all fire extir Maintenance Director replay extinguishers with the new that include the Verification Collar for the six-year interexamination. Maintenance Director or Disconduct monthly inspection extinguishers to assure all for the six year internal exequipped with a verification collar. Maintenance Direct document findings using a list. Any findings will be imaddressed and reported the and Regional Maintenance Monthly reports will be reviously and quarterly there quarters.	aced the fire vextinguishers of Service rnal resignee will are assessed amination and of service or will a monthly check amediately are Administrator of Director.	
K 363 SS=F	CFR(s): NFPA 10° Corridor - Doors Doors protecting of required enclosure hazardous areas if and are made of 1	corridor openings in other than es of vertical openings, exits, or resist the passage of smoke 3/4 inch solid-bonded core terial capable of resisting fire for	K 36	53		2/7/25

PRINTED: 07/07/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01, 02 B. WING 315494 01/09/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 363 | Continued From page 7 K 363 at least 20 minutes. Doors in fully sprinklered smoke compartments are only required to resist the passage of smoke. Corridor doors and doors to rooms containing flammable or combustible materials have positive latching hardware. Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulation. These requirements do not apply to auxiliary spaces that do not contain flammable or combustible material. Clearance between bottom of door and floor covering is not exceeding 1 inch. Powered doors complying with 7.2.1.9 are permissible if provided with a device capable of keeping the door closed when a force of 5 lbf is applied. There is no impediment to the closing of the doors. Hold open devices that release when the door is pushed or pulled are permitted. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Dutch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6 are permitted. Door frames shall be labeled and made of steel or other materials in compliance with 8.3, unless the smoke compartment is sprinklered. Fixed fire window assemblies are allowed per 8.3. In sprinklered compartments there are no restrictions in area or fire resistance of glass or frames in window assemblies. 19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Parts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483, and 485 Show in REMARKS details of doors such as fire protection ratings, automatics closing devices, etc. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation and interview, the facility Residents living on identified wing have failed to ensure corridor doors closed and latched potential to be affected by this practice. into the frame without impediment and were Root cause analysis completed. New constructed to resist the passage of smoke in accordance with NFPA 101 Life Safety Code Maintenance Director and team members (2012 Edition) Section 19.3.6.3. This deficient recently started. Maintenance team

PRINTED: 07/07/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01, 02 B. WING 315494 01/09/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 363 | Continued From page 8 K 363 practice had the potential to affect 30 residents. re-inserviced by the Regional Maintenance Director, on assessing all Findings include: doors to assure they latch into the frame. Observations on 01/09/25 at 11:58 AM of the Maintenance Director replaced the latch Clean Utility Storage Room by the Nurses' Station on the clean utility storage room by the revealed the corridor door hit at the door frame Nurse's station and assured it latched into and failed to self-close and latch. The room the frame measured over 50 square feet in size and All doors checked to assure doors contained combustibles (pads, paper products). self-close and latch. No other findings. During an interview at the time of the Facility Educator or Designee inserviced observations, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) all staff to record any doors not latching in confirmed the finding and stated the facility was the Maintenance Log book located on each unit. Regional Maintenance Director unaware the door was not closing and latching prior to the survey. inserviced maintenance staff to check the maintenance log book daily. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Maintenance Director or Designee will round on each unit weekly and resident rooms at least once a month using a rounds audit tool to assess that all doors self-close and latch. Findings will be immediately addressed and reported to the Administrator. Monthly reports will be reviewed with the QAPI committee for three consecutive months and quarterly thereafter for two quarters. K 363 | Corridor - Doors K 363 2/7/25 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=F Corridor - Doors Doors protecting corridor openings in other than required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or hazardous areas resist the passage of smoke and are made of 1 3/4 inch solid-bonded core

PRINTED: 07/07/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01, 02 B. WING 315494 01/09/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 363 | Continued From page 9 K 363 wood or other material capable of resisting fire for at least 20 minutes. Doors in fully sprinklered smoke compartments are only required to resist the passage of smoke. Corridor doors and doors to rooms containing flammable or combustible materials have positive latching hardware. Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulation. These requirements do not apply to auxiliary spaces that do not contain flammable or combustible material. Clearance between bottom of door and floor covering is not exceeding 1 inch. Powered doors complying with 7.2.1.9 are permissible if provided with a device capable of keeping the door closed when a force of 5 lbf is applied. There is no impediment to the closing of the doors. Hold open devices that release when the door is pushed or pulled are permitted. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Dutch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6 are permitted. Door frames shall be labeled and made of steel or other materials in compliance with 8.3, unless the smoke compartment is sprinklered. Fixed fire window assemblies are allowed per 8.3. In sprinklered compartments there are no restrictions in area or fire resistance of glass or frames in window assemblies. 19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Parts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483, and 485 Show in REMARKS details of doors such as fire protection ratings, automatics closing devices, etc. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observations and interviews, the facility Residents living on the North Pavilion failed to ensure corridor doors closed and latched have potential to be affected by this into the frame without impediment and were deficiency. constructed to resist the passage of smoke in accordance with NFPA 101 Life Safety Code Root cause analysis completed. New

PRINTED: 07/07/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** B. WING 315494 01/09/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 363 | Continued From page 10 K 363 (2012 Edition) Section 19.3.6.3. This deficient Maintenance Director and maintenance practice had the potential to affect 75 residents. team members recently started. Maintenance team inserviced by the Regional Maintenance Director, on Findings include: assessing all doors to assure they latch Observations on 01/09/25 at 9:42 AM of Room into the frame and keep free from any 324 revealed the corridor door failed to close and obstacle preventing the door from latching latch in the frame. The door hit at the door frame and closing. Maintenance Staff educated and the strike plate. by the Regional Director to check the maintenance log book daily. Facility Observations on 01/09/25 at 9:46 AM of Room Educator and/or designee inserviced all 303 revealed the corridor door failed to latch in staff to keep all doors free of any the frame. The door closed, but the hardware did obstacles that can prevent it from latching. not latch into the door frame. Any doors observed not properly closing to be communicated in the Maintenance Observations on 01/09/25 at 9:55 AM of Room Log book located on each unit. 355 revealed the corridor door failed to close and latch in the frame. The door hit at the door frame Maintenance Director made adjustments and the strike plate. or replaced the strike plate/hardware and assured proper latching of door into the An observation on 01/09/25 at 10:03 AM of Room frame for rooms 324, 303, 355, 263, and 263 revealed the corridor door failed to positive 208. The tape over the hardware of the latch in the door frame. Maintenance Shop Door was removed and maintenance staff was re-educated Observations on 01/09/25 at 10:08 AM of Room on keeping the hardware free from any 208 revealed the corridor door failed to close and obstacle preventing the door from latching latch in the frame. The door hit at the door frame and closing. and the strike plate. Maintenance Director or Designee will An observation on 01/09/25 at 11:05 AM of the conduct weekly inspection of all doors to Maintenance Shop revealed the corridor door assure proper latching and log findings hardware was taped over, preventing it from into the Maintenance Audit tool. Any latching in the frame. findings will be immediately addressed and reported the Administrator and During an interview at the time of the Regional Maintenance Director. observations, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) Monthly reports will be reviewed with the confirmed the findings and stated the facility was unaware the doors were not closing and latching QAPI committee for three consecutive prior to the survey. months and quarterly thereafter for two

PRINTED: 07/07/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01, 02 B. WING 315494 01/09/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 363 Continued From page 11 K 363 quarters. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrie K 372 K 372 2/7/25 SS=F | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier Construction 2012 EXISTING Smoke barriers shall be constructed to a 1/2-hour fire resistance rating per 8.5. Smoke barriers shall be permitted to terminate at an atrium wall. Smoke dampers are not required in duct penetrations in fully ducted HVAC systems where an approved sprinkler system is installed for smoke compartments adjacent to the smoke barrier. 19.3.7.3, 8.6.7.1(1) Describe any mechanical smoke control system in REMARKS. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Residents on the unit identified have Based on observations and interview, the facility failed to ensure penetrations in smoke barriers potential to be affected by this deficiency. were protected by a system or material capable of restricting the transfer of smoke and smoke Root cause analysis completed. New barriers were continuous in accordance with Maintenance Director and team members NFPA 101 Life Safety Code (2012 Edition) recently started. Maintenance team Sections 8.5.6.1 and 8.5.6.2. This deficient inserviced by the Regional Maintenance practice had the potential to affect 50 residents. Director, on assessing for any gaps in the walls, ceilings, duct work, fixtures or any Findings include: penetrations. Findings to be immediately addressed An observation on 01/09/25 at 11:36 AM of the smoke barrier located inside Room 312 revealed Maintenance Director filled the unsealed a six-inch unsealed gap in the wall above the gap in room 312 with fire resistant television and ceiling. installation. Maintenance Director filled the unsealed gap above the smoke An observation on 01/09/25 at 12:00 PM of the doors/ceiling located by the pantry on the

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01, 02		, ,	E SURVEY PLETED	
		315494	B. WING		01/0	09/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 372	Continued From page 12 smoke barrier located by the Pantry and Nurses' Station on the first floor revealed a two-inch unsealed gap in the wall right of the ductwork above the smoke doors and ceiling. During an interview at the time of the observations, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) confirmed the findings and stated the facility was unaware of the unsealed gaps and penetrations in the smoke barriers. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)			first floor with a fire-resistant install All rooms checked for unsealed gathe wall. Maintenance Director or Designee round on each unit weekly and resirooms at least once a month using monthly rounds audit tool to assess unsealed gaps in the wall. Finding be immediately addressed and repithe Administrator. Monthly reports will be reviewed with QAPI committee for three consecutions and quarterly thereafter for		will ident a s for s will orted to	
	Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrie CFR(s): NFPA 101 Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier Construction 2012 EXISTING Smoke barriers shall be constructed to a 1/2-hour fire resistance rating per 8.5. Smoke barriers shall be permitted to terminate at an atrium wall. Smoke dampers are not required in duct penetrations in fully ducted HVAC systems where an approved sprinkler system is installed for smoke compartments adjacent to the smoke barrier. 19.3.7.3, 8.6.7.1(1) Describe any mechanical smoke control system in REMARKS. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and interviews, the facility failed to ensure penetrations in smoke barriers were protected by a system or material capable		К3	quarters. Residents living on the No	orth Pavilion	2/7/25	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01, 02		, ,	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING _		01/0	09/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
K 372	of restricting the tribarriers were continued to the process of th	ransfer of smoke and smoke tinuous in accordance with fety Code (2012 Edition) and 8.5.6. 2. This deficient otential to affect 129 residents. 1 01/09/25 at 9:21 AM of the ated inside Room 410 revealed ed hole in the wall above the ated inside Room 310 revealed ed hole in the wall above the ated inside Room 310 revealed ed hole in the wall above the ated at the Day Room by Room ar-inch unsealed hole in the wall p at the top of the wall. 1 01/09/25 at 10:45 AM of the ated on the first floor by the ated on the first floor by the ated on the ceiling tile. 2 at the time of the J.S. FOIA (b)(6) lings and stated the facility was sealed gaps and penetrations iers.	K 37	Root cause analysis comp Maintenance Director and recently started. Maintenance-inserviced by the Region Maintenance Director, on unsealed gaps/penetration barriers. Maintenance Director sear room 410, 310, 2nd floor I room 211 and around the above the ceiling tile on the afire-resistant block. Main assessed all resident roor areas for any unsealed gament of the monthly for all resident room unsealed gaps/penetration barriers and document fin monthly maintenance audifindings will be immediate and reported the Administ Regional Maintenance Director of the Monthly reports will be revered the Administ Regional Maintenance Director of the Monthly reports will be revered the Administ Regional Maintenance Director of the Monthly reports will be revered the Administ Regional Maintenance Director of the Monthly reports will be revered the Administ Regional Maintenance Director of the Monthly reports will be revered the Administ Regional Maintenance Director of the Monthly reports will be revered the Monthly reports will be revere	I team members ance team onal sealing any ins in the smoke alled findings in Dayroom by wire penetration are first floor with intenance staff ins and common aps/penetrations. Designee will in of all units and oms for any ins in the smoke dings in the lit tool. Any ely addressed trator and rector.		

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

LSC

LSC

	POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT										
	ER / SUPPLIER / CLI										
315494		A. Building 01 · B. Wing	- MAIN BU	IILDING			Y2	3/28/2025	Y 3		
NAME O	F FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
ALARIS	HEALTH AT THE	CHATEAU			96 PARKWAY						
					ROCHELLE PARK, N.	J 07662					
correcte provisio	program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).										
ITE	М	DATE	ITEN	1	DATE	ITEM		DA	TE		
Y4	1	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Υ:	5		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Corr	ection		
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101	Com	npleted		
LSC	K0311	02/07/2025	LSC	K0363	02/07/2025	LSC	K0372	02/07	7/2025		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Corr	ection		
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Com	pleted		
LSC			LSC			LSC					

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg. #

LSC

LSC

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

LSC

LSC

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. Building 02 - FORMERLY ROCHELLE PARK BUILDING					ISIT			
315494 _{Y1}	Y2	3/28/2025	Y 3					
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU	96 PARKWAY						
		ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662						

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4		DATE Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	l Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed
LSC	K0311	02/07/2025	LSC	K0353	02/07/2025	LSC	K0355	02/07/2025
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
	NFPA 101			NFPA 101				
Reg. # LSC	K0363	02/07/2025	Reg. # LSC	K0372	02/07/2025	Reg.#		Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	i Reg.#		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
REVIEW STATE A		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNAT	TURE OF SURVEYOR	'	DA	TE
REVIEW CMS RO		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			DA	TE
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 1/9/2025					NCORRECTED DEFIC FICIENCIES (CMS-256		LIE EAGULITVO -	YES NO